
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018153-2021 

Contract

Torus Development Consultancy Framework Lot 4

Torus62 Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018153

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ce57  

Published 29 July 2021, 6:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Torus62 Limited

Helene Central, 4 Corporation Street

St Helens

WA9 1LD

Email

eamonn.cullen@torus.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7718707048

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018153-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018153-2021
mailto:eamonn.cullen@torus.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.torus.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Torus Development Consultancy Framework Lot 4

Reference number

TORO049

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract Award Notices relates to 'Lot 4: Mechanical & Electrical Services and

https://www.torus.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

Consultancy' of the Torus Development Consultants Framework only.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,123,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract Award Notices relates to 'Lot 4: Mechanical & Electrical Services and
Consultancy' of the Torus Development Consultants Framework only.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 175-423980

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:423980-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Mechanical & Electrical Services and Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Engineering Services Design Ltd

Four Crosses

Flintshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number



Page 6 to 10

03380695

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clancy Consulting Limited

Dunham Court

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

03693529

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steven A Hunt Associates Limited

52 Penny Lane

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 10

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

04473341

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Octave Design Services Limited

The Heath Business and Technica Park

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

09484672

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Davies M&E Partnership Ltd

Cestrian House

Cheshire

Country



Page 8 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

03492367

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

XC02 Energy Limited

58 Kingsway Place

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Align Property Partners Limited

Morgan House



Page 9 to 10

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

10385861

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,123,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=614993287

 GO Reference: GO-2021729-PRO-18649675

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Torus62 Ltd

Merseyside

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=614993287
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T23:14:44+0100
	TCPDF




